WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1951

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 64

(By Mr. Hardesty)

PASSED Musch 8, 1951

In Effect Askap / / / / Passage

Senate Bill No. 64

(By Mr. Hardesty)

[Passed March 8, 1951; in effect July 1, 1951.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, article one, chapter twenty-five-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the salary of the director of the state department of purchases.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eight, article one, chapter twenty-five-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 8. Salary and Traveling Expenses of Director.—

- 2 The director shall receive an annual salary of seven thou-
- 3 sand dollars. He shall also receive necessary traveling
- 4 expenses incident to the performance of his duties.
- 5 Requisitions for traveling expenses shall be accompanied

- 6 by a sworn and itemized statement which shall be filed
- 7 with the auditor and preserved as a public record.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
Takes effect uly / 1951 passage.
Theren Meren
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Homes the there
President of the Senate
1.2 Kanne
Speaker House of Delegates
The within Approved this the 1823 day of March , 1951.
day of MARCH , 1951.
Okey L. Salledon
THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA
*** Virginia MAR 1.5.1951
D. PITT O'BRIEN,